

**Clarification Request and Answers to RFP
No. 001/RFP/WCS-IP/BGR/VII/2024
for
Consulting Service for KfW EU Mid-term Review**

Question 1:

May I know the estimated budget for this project? This will help us develop a structured budget that aligns with your expectations.

Answer 1:

Unfortunately we couldn't disclose the budget for this consulting service for MTR review.

Question 2:

Are MS Word version template documents (in .doc) available, or should the bidder directly use the form provided in PDF?

Answer 2:

Yes, please check the following link for the form templates as requested:

'<https://indonesia.wcs.org/en-us/About-Us/Procurement-Notice/ID/23416/Addendum-1-to-RFP-No-001RFPWCS-IPBGRVII2024-for-Consulting-Service-for-KfW-EU-Mid-term-Review-Bidding-Forms-Template.aspx>

Question 3:

RFP Page 38—Form 5—Project Experience Table is cut off. If available, please provide the full form.

Answer 3:

Please check the following link for the form templates as requested:

'<https://indonesia.wcs.org/en-us/About-Us/Procurement-Notice/ID/23416/Addendum-1-to-RFP-No-001RFPWCS-IPBGRVII2024-for-Consulting-Service-for-KfW-EU-Mid-term-Review-Bidding-Forms-Template.aspx>

Question 4:

Will the clarification questions posed by other bidders be made publicly available?

Answer 4:

Yes, all the clarification questions received from all potential bidders and its answers will be published in WCS procurement Notice website for public access after the clarification period is due.